503172068 02/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3218683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TABER K. MACCALLUM	02/05/2015
BARRY WYNNS FINGER	02/05/2015
DAVID ZUNIGA	06/08/2009
BRIAN F. RICHARDSON	02/05/2015
JASON H. BROCKBANK	02/05/2015
STEPHANIE SHARO CHIESI	02/05/2015
TYLER M. BALL	02/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARAGON SPACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	3481 E. MICHIGAN ST.
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13762165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be set

Phone: 510-663-1100

Email: tkidd-parker@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WAVS LLP/SLFC **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARAP009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. HO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015

PATENT 503172068 REEL: 034922 FRAME: 0662

Total Attachments: 8

source=PARAP009_Assignment_Employment_Agreement_SIGNED#page1.tif source=PARAP009_Assignment_Employment_Agreement_SIGNED#page2.tif source=PARAP009_Assignment_Employment_Agreement_SIGNED#page3.tif source=PARAP009_Assignment_Employment_Agreement_SIGNED#page4.tif source=PARAP009_Assignment_Employment_Agreement_SIGNED#page5.tif source=PARAP009_Assignment_Employment_Agreement_SIGNED#page6.tif source=PARAP009_Assignment_Employment_Agreement_SIGNED#page7.tif source=PARAP009_Assignment_Employment_Agreement_SIGNED#page8.tif

No. of said application when known.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: MINE EMERGENCY REFUGE SYSTEMS (Atty. Docket No. PARAP009US), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;
AND/OR
(2) the same having been filed on February 7, 2013 as Application No. 13/762,165;
OR
(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on () as Application No. ();
in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to PARAGON SPACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an Arizona corporation having a place of business at 3481 E. Michigan Street., Tucson, AZ 85714 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.	
I)	Signature; Typed Name:	Taber K. MacCallum	Date:
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Barry Wynns Finger	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	David Zuniga	Date:
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian F. Richardson	Date:
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jason H. Brockbank	Date:
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephanic Sharo Chiesi	Date:
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Tyler M. Ball	Date:

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1);	Signature: Typed Name	: Taber K. MacCallum	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name	Barry Wynny Finger	Date:	2-5-2015
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	David Zuniga	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian F. Richardson	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jason H. Brockbank	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephanie Sharo Chiesi	Date:	
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Tyler M. Ball	Date:	

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature: Typed Name	Taber K. MacCallum	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Barry Wynns Finger	Date:	****
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	David Zuniga	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian F. Richardson	Date:	2/5/2015
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jason H. Brockbank	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephanie Sharo Chiesi	Date:	······································
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Tyler M. Ball	Date:	

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Taber K. MacCallum	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Barry Wynns Finger	Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	David Zuniga	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian F. Richardson	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jason H. Brockbank	Date:	<u>2-5-15</u>
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephanie Sharo Chiesi	Date:	•••••
?)`	Signature: Typed Name:	Tyler M. Ball	Date:	

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

I)	Signature: Typed Name:	Taber K. MacCallum	Date:	***************************************
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Barry Wynns Finger	Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	David Zuniga	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian F. Richardson	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jason H. Brockbank	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Than Mass Chiesi Stephanie Sharo Chiesi	Date:	<u>Feb-5,20</u> 15
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Tyler M. Ball	Date:	

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature: Typed Name: Taber K. MacCallum	Date:
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Barry Wynns Finger	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name: David Zuniga	Date:
4)	Signature: Typed Name: Brian F. Richardson	Date:
5)	Signature: Typed Name: Jason H. Brockbank	Date:
6)	Signature: Typed Name: Stephanie Sharo Chiesi	Date:
7).	Signature: J. Dall Typed Name: Tyler M/Ball	Date: <u>2-5-15</u>

FACAGON SPACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION EMPLOY— CONFIDENTIALITY AND NOVAL SCLOSURE AGREEMENT

In exchange for my rendering of services and thy status, as a emphysical annotation being community to PARAGON SPACE DEVILOPMENT CORPORATION, or its subsidiaries, affiliates, or successors thereinafter referred to collectively as the Company's, I hereby agrae as follows:

₹	Conflicting Service.					-
					ه و ۹۰۰ و حجور	
		<u> </u>				<u></u>
) (
-						

- 2. Inventions. As used in this Agreement, the term "Inventions" means designs, tenderinides discoveries formulae processes, manufacturing spelangues, that verys, inventions, improvements, ideas, original works of authorship or copyrightable works, including all rights to obtain register, perfect and entirest these projetivity uncless.
- 3 Confidential Information. As used in this Agreement, the term "Confidential Information" means information personing to any aspects of the Company is business which is citized information and Kawam by actual or proceeding to importance of the Company or is proprietary information of the Company in its purposess or suppliers, whether of Astrobuscul nature or otherwise.
- 4. Assignment of Inventions. Without nother compensation. Thereby agree promptly to disclose to the Company, and Uncerty assign and agree to assign with Company six its designee, my entire right, title, and instead to and to all inventions which I may which in promptly descripe or reduce to practice during the period of the complete with the Company whether or not during version before, or all whiteredate to any of my work during the period of my employment with the Company, whether or not during version before, or all whiteredate to any of my work during the period of my employment with the Company, whether or not during terminal working hours. So rights are increby conveyed in Inventions, if any made by one prior to my employment with the Company which are identified on <u>Assignment S</u> attached to and made a part of this Agreement, if any which introduces no confidential informations. I acknowledge that all original works of authoriship which are made by are isolely or possily with sales of my employment and which are protected by copyright are "works made for hite." as that term is defined in the United States Copyright Act as in effect is of this date.
- 3. Further Assistance Augree to perform, Juring and other thy conflowment, obtained decreasing or destrible by the Company to permit and assistance in the Company as an influence and assistance of company as an forth in paragraph 4 above. Such acts may include, but are not limited to execution of documents and assistance of compensure of legal proceedings.
- 6 Resping and Return of Confidencial Information. I agree to hold to confidence and not directly or indirectly to use or disclose, rather during at after termination of my complexation of my complexation, and the period of my complexation, which is provided by the Company, until such Confidential Information becomes generally known to make copies of such Confidential Information except as subtracted by the Company. Upon tetraination of my configuration or again to carrier request of the Company I will remain or deliver to the Company all langible forms of such Confidential Information in my processing or generally including but his liquid to drawings, specifications, accompany devices, models or any other material and copies or registrated forms.
- Coversor: Not its Noticit/Compete: O Compete: O Compete
- 8 Representations. Leapmental that my performance of all the terms of this Agreement and as an employee of the Company does not and will not because my agreement to keep in confidency propositive information. Showledge or data acquired by the incombinate or in man prior to my employ ment with the Company, and I will not disclose to the Company, or address the Company to use, any association of proposition of material belonging to any previous employee or others. Lagree not to enter into any agreement other written or ord in conflict with the processes of this Agreement.
- 9 Miscellanenas. This Agricineal (a) dual core to my employment by the Company, the does not us any way remiet my right or the right of the Company to remnant my employment, see incorrect the benefit of encersors and assigns of the Company, and tell is hinding upon any heirs and legal representatives.
- 10 Inventions Retained by Mr. This Agreement does not apply to an invention, the adoptiment of which to the Company would violate applicable fact I greet to disclose all inventions made by my in confidence to the company to permit a determination as by whether or not the Inventions should be the property of the Company.
- (i) Conflicting Agreements, I verify that to the best of my intermedion and belief, I am jost a party to any other agreement that will interfere with my full compliance with His Agreement.
- 13 Certification. Learnity and acknowledge that Howe carefully real all of the post-rooms of this Agreement and this Lunderstand and will fully and compily that which processes.

FOR THE COMPANY:	EMPLOYER/CONSULTANT:
Jenn Elmer	
Print name 420	Print vacoe:
rine:6/9/09	Dated:

RECORDED: 02/09/2015